

**Himachal Pradesh
Public Works Department**

NO/PW/SNG/CB/E-16/Tender/24-25- 6477-84

Dated: - 16-12-2024

To

The Executive Engineer (IT Cell),
Nigam Vihar, H.P. Shimla-2.
cc-pwd-hp@nic.in

Subject: -Publication of Tender Notice.

Sir,

Enclosed please find herewith notice of various works as given in the Tender Inviting Tender for uploading on departmental website as per notification Pr. Secy (PW) to the Govt of Himachal Pradesh Letter No. PBW(B)A(3)1/2020 dated Shimla -2 the 16th July 2021 as the works mentioned in the tender Notice are urgent nature and public interest.

Encl: -NIT and Schedule of Quantity

Yours faithfully,


Executive Engineer
Sangrah Division
HPPWD Sangrah

Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action :-

1. The Engineer -in- Chief, , HPPWD Shimla-2 please.
2. The Chief Engineer (SZ), HPPWD Shimla-2 please.
3. The Deputy Commissioner, Sirmaur Distt. Sirmour at Nahan Please.
4. The SDM Sangrah please.
5. The Superintending Engineer, 12th Circle HPPWD Nahan please.
6. The BDO Sangrah please.
7. All the Assistant Engineers under this division to display on their respective Notice Boards.
8. The Notice Board.

Executive Engineer
Sangrah Division
HPPWD Sangrah

**HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
SHORT TERM NOTICE INVITING TENDERS**

Sealed **percentage rate tenders** on from 6 & 8 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer, Sangrah Division, HP.PWD. Sangrah on behalf of the Governor of H.P. for the following works from the approved and eligible contractors enlisted with HPPWD under revised rules:-

Tender Schedule:-

Date and time of receipt of application for tender form-24.12.2024 up to 04:00 PM

Date and time of issue/Sale of tender form-27.12.2024 up to 12:00 Noon

Date and time of receipt of tender form-27.12.2024 up to 02:30 PM

Date and time of opening tender form-27.12.2024 at 03:00 PM

The tender form can be had from the office of the Executive Engineer against Cash (**Non-refundable**). The earnest money should be in the shape of **Fixed Deposit** duly **pledged in favour of the Executive Engineer Sangrah Division HPPWD Sangrah** must accompany each tender. Conditional tender and the tender received without earnest money will summarily be reject. The offer will be kept open for 75 days. **The Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject one or all tenders without assigning any reason.**

Sr. No.	Name of work	Estimated cost in Rs.	EMD in Rs.	Cost of Tender	Time Allowed	Class of Contractor
1.	R/R Damages on various road under Nohradhar Section, HPPWD Sub- Division Nohradhar (SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of snow & Slip)	2,07,495	4,200/-	Rs. 350/-	03 Months	Class C & D
2.	R/R Damages on various road under Charna Section, HPPWD Sub- Division Nohradhar (SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of snow & Slip)	1,99,860	4,000/-	Rs. 350/-	03 Months	Class C & D
3.	R/R Damages on various road under Bogdhar Section, HPPWD Sub- Division Bogdhar (SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of snow & Slip)	2,02,935	4,100/-	Rs. 350/-	03 Months	Class C & D

4.	R/R Damages on various road under Gattadhar Section, HPPWD Sub- Division Haripurdhar (SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of snow & Slip)	2,01,000	4,100/-	Rs. 350/-	03 Months	Class C & D
5.	R/R Damages on various road under Haripurdhar Sub- Division ,HPPWD Sub-Division Haripurdhar (SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of snow & Slip)	2,03,142	4,100/-	Rs. 350/-	03 Months	Class C & D
6.	R/R Damages on Haripurdhar Kupvi Road Km. 0/00 to 6/500(SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of snow & Slip)	1,98,582	4,000/-	Rs. 350/-	03 Months	Class C & D
7.	R/R Damages on Solan Meenus Road Km. 92/00 to 110/00 (SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of snow & Slip)	2,00,019	4,000/-	Rs. 350/-	03 Months	Class C & D
8.	R/R Damages on Solan Meenus Road Km. 61/00 to 92/00 (SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of snow & Slip)	2,02,140	4,100/-	Rs. 350/-	03 Months	Class C & D
9.	R/R Damages on various road under PIU Sub Division HPPWD Sub- Division Sangrah (SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of snow & Slip)	1,63,170	3,300/-	Rs. 350/-	03 Months	Class C & D
10.	R/R Damages on Nahan Dadahu Haripurdhar Road Km. 55/00 to 87/00 (SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of snow & Slip)	2,01,159	4,100/-	Rs. 350/-	03 Months	Class C & D
11.	R/R Damages on various Road under Renuka Sub-Division HPPWD Renuka (SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of Slip)	1,51,011	3,100/-	Rs. 350/-	03 Months	Class C & D

Certificate: - It is certified that the tenders of above works are exigency /emergent nature and in public interest.

Terms and conditions:-

- The contractors shall produce their latest registration/ renewal of their registration/ GST Registration / EPF No. and earnest money should be accompanied with application. Application without earnest money will not be entertained.**
- Ambiguous/ telegraphic/Conditional tenders or tender by fax/ E- mail shall not be entertained/ considered and will summarily be rejected. Tender received after due date and time will be rejected.**

3. The offer shall remain valid up to **75 days**.
4. The contractor/bidder should quoted in percentage in words as well as in figures failing which XEN reserves the right to accept/ reject any or all tenders.
5. The contractor /bidders must inspect the site to ascertain /familiar the site conditions, accessibility etc. before quoting the bid/tender.
6. The tender documents shall be issued to only those contractors who does not have more the two works in hand in any HPPWD Circle/Division worth Rs. 1.00 Crore each.
7. That all your rates are inclusive of GST as such you will pay whole of it and you would not claim anything extra on this account from the Department.
8. The provisions of notification issued vide Additional Chief Secretary (PW) to the Govt. of HP. Shimla notification No. PBW (B) A (3)1/2018 dated 13.04.2021 shall also be applicable.

Provisions of the Addl. Chief Secretary (PW) to the Govt. of HP letter No. PBW(B)C(17)2/2012 dated 07.08.2018 are applicable.

The bidders are requested to submit their bid as per Notification issued by the Principal secretary PW to the Govt. of HP vide No.PBW(B)A(3)1/2020 dated 22.07.2020 & Govt. of HP vide No. PBW(B)A(3)1/2020-I dated 07.10.2021 and Engineer-in-Chief HPPWD Shimla-2 letter No. PW/CTR/32-20/Genl. Inst. CPWD/2020-37996-38095 dated 13.03.2023.


Executive Engineer,
Sangrah Division,
HP.PWD; Sangrah.

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:-

1. The Engineer-in-Chief, HP.PWD, Shimla-2 please.
2. The Chief Engineer (SZ) HPPWD Shimla-2 please.
3. The Deputy Commissioner Distt. at Nahan please.
4. The Superintending Engineers 12th Circle HPPWD Nahan please.
5. The SDM/BDO, Sangrah please.
6. All the Assistant Engineers under this Division.
7. The Drawing Branch of this office.
8. Notice Board.


Executive Engineer,
Sangrah Division,
HP.PWD, Sangrah.

Schedule of Quantity

Job No. 1

Name of work:- R/R Damages on various road under Nohradhar Section, HPPWD Sub- Division Nohradhar (SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of snow & Slip)

				Estimated Cost:	207495
				Earnest Money:	4,200/-
				Time Limit:	Two Months
S.No	Description of Item	Unit	Rate	Amount	
				In figure	in words
1	Hiring of excavator-cum-loader for removal of land slide, slip clearance including cutting and trimming of slopes and disposal of cut materials of all kinds of soil with minimum capacity 18 to 25.00 cum/ per hour & minimum 6 hours per day including services of operating staff as required including full time chowkidar for guarding the machine, POL charges & maintenance. Any loss or damage causes to machinery during transit or at site of work shall be borne by the contractor at his own cost. Any type of damage to private and Govt. property is the whole responsibility of the contractor. No breakdown will be included in hire charges due to any kind of hinderance. The work shall be executed as per the HP.PWD specifications within all leads, lifts and carriage of materials as per the entire satisfaction & direction of the Engineer-in-charge.	per Hour	1071.00	(Rs. One thousand seventy one & paise Nil)only	32130
2	Snow clearance from road surface by a bulldozer 165HP/Excavator cum backhoe and disposing it on the valley side as per MORTH and IRC specification 48-1998 as per direction of Engineer-in-charge	per Cubic Metre	4.33	(Rs. Four & paise thirty three)	175365
Total:-					207495

Quoted rate in figure (+/-)%

Quoted rate%

Signature of contractor with full address.

Executive Engineer,
Sangrah Division,
HPPWD Sangrah.

Schedule of Quantity

Job No. 2

Name of work:- R/R Damages on various road under Charna Section, HPPWD Sub- Division Nohradhar (SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of snow & Slip)

Schedule of Quantity				Job No. 2		Estimated Cost: 199860	
Name of work:- R/R Damages on various road under Charna Section, HPPWD Sub- Division Nohradhar (SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of snow & Slip)						Earnest Money: 4,000/-	
Description of Item						Time Limit: Two Months	
						Unit	Amount
S.No					In figure	Rate in words	
1	Hiring of excavator-cum-loader for removal of land slide, slip clearance including cutting and trimming of slops and disposal of cut materials of all kinds of soil with minimum capacity 18 to 25.00 cum/ per hour & minimum 6 hours per day including services of operating staff as required including full time chowkidar for guarding the machine, POL charges & maintenance. Any loss or damage causes to machinery during transit or at site of work shall be borne by the contractor at his own cost. Any type of damage to private and Govt. property is the whole responsibility of the contractor. No breakdown will be included in hire charges due to any kind of hinderance. The work shall be executed as per the HP.PWD specifications within all leads, lifts and carriage of materials as per the entire satisfaction & direction of the Engineer-in-charge.	35.00	Hrs	per Hour	1071.00	(Rs. One thousand seventy one & paise Nil)only	37485
2	Snow clearance from road surface by a bulldozer 165HP/Excavator cum backhoe and disposing it on the valley side as per MORTH and IRC specification 48-1998 as per direction of Engineer-in-charge	37500.00	Cubic Metre	per Cubic Metre	4.33	(Rs. Four & paise thirty three)	162375
Total:-							199860

Quated rate in figure (+/-)

Quated rate%

Signature of contractor with full address.


Executive Engineer,
Sangrah Division,
HPPWD Sangraha.

Schedule of Quantity

Job No. 3

Name of work:- R/R Damages on various road under Bogdhar Section, HPPWD Sub-Division
Bogdhar (SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of snow & Slip)

Schedule of Quantity			Job No. 3		Estimated Cost: 202935	
Name of work:- R/R Damages on various road under Bogdhar Section, HPPWD Sub- Division Bogdhar (SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of snow & Slip)					Earnest Money: 4,100/-	
					Time Limit: Two Months	
S.No	Description of Item	Unit			Rate	
					In figure	in words
1	Hiring of excavator-cum-loader for removal of land slide, slip clearance including cutting and trimming of slops and disposal of cut materials of all kinds of soil with minimum capacity 18 to 25.00 cum/ per hour & minimum 6 hours per day including services of operating staff as required including full time chowkidar for guarding the machine, POL charges & maintenance. Any loss or damage causes to machinery during transit or at site of work shall be borne by the contractor at his own cost. Any type of damage to private and Govt. property is the whole responsibility of the contractor. No breakdown will be included in hire charges due to any kind of hinderance. The work shall be executed as per the HP.PWD specifications within all leads, lifts and carriage of materials as per the entire satisfaction & direction of the Engineer-in-charge.	per Hour	50.00	Hrs	1071.00	(Rs. One thousand seventy one & paise Nil)only
2	Snow clearance from road surface by a bulldozer 165HP/Excavator cum backhoe and disposing it on the valley side as per MORTH and IRC specification 48-1998 as per direction of Engineer-in-charge	per Cubic Metre	34500.00	Cubic Metre	4.33	(Rs. Four & paise thirty three)
Total:-						202935

Quoted rate in figure (+/-)%)

Quoted rate%)

Signature of contractor with full address.

Executive Engineer,
Sangrah Division,
HPPWD Sangrah.

Schedule of Quantity

Job No.4

Name of work:- R/R Damages on various road under Gattadhar Section, HPPWD Sub- Division Haripurdhar (SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of snow & Slip)

			Estimated Cost: 201000	
			Earnest Money: 4,100/-	
			Time Limit: Two Months	
S.No	Description of Item	Unit	Rate	
			In figure	in words
1	Hiring of excavator-cum-loader for removal of land slide, slip clearance including cutting and trimming of slops and disposal of cut materials of all kinds of soil with minimum capacity 18 to 25.00 cum/ per hour & minimum 6 hours per day including services of operating staff as required including full time chowkidar for guarding the machine, POL charges & maintenance. Any loss or damage causes to machinery during transit or at site of work shall be borne by the contractor at his own cost. Any type of damage to private and Govt. property is the whole responsibility of the contractor. No breakdown will be included in hire charges due to any kind of hindrance. The work shall be executed as per the HP.PWD specifications within all leads, lifts and carriage of materials as per the entire satisfaction & direction of the Engineer-in-charge.	30.00 Hrs	per Hour	(Rs. One thousand seventy one & paise Nil)only
2	Snow clearance from road surface by a bulldozer 165HP/Excavator cum backhoe and disposing it on the valley side as per MORTH and IRC specification 48-1998 as per direction of Engineer-in-charge	39000.00 Cubic Metre	per Cubic Metre	(Rs. Four & paise thirty three)
Total:-				201000

Quated rate in figure (+/-)

Quated rate%)

Signature of contractor with full address.

Executive Engineer,
Sangrah Division,
HPPWD Sangrah.

Schedule of Quantity

Job No. 5

Name of work:- R/R Damages on various road under Haripurdhar Sub- Division ,HPPWD Sub-Division Haripurdhar (SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of snow & Slip)

Estimated Cost: 203142

Earnest Money: 4,100/-

S.No	Description of Item	Unit	Time Limit:		Amount
			In figure	Rate in words	
1	Hiring of excavator-cum-loader for removal of land slide, slip clearance including cutting and trimming of slopes and disposal of cut materials of all kinds of soil with minimum capacity 18 to 25.00 cum/ per hour & minimum 6 hours per day including services of operating staff as required including full time chowkidar for guarding the machine, POL charges & maintenance. Any loss or damage causes to machinery during transit or at site of work shall be borne by the contractor at his own cost. Any type of damage to private and Govt. property is the whole responsibility of the contractor. No breakdown will be included in hire charges due to any kind of hinderance. The work shall be executed as per the HP.PWD specifications within all leads, lifts and carriage of materials as per the entire satisfaction & direction of the Engineer-in-charge.	per Hour	32.00 Hrs	1071.00 (Rs. One thousand seventy one & paise Nil)only	34272
2	Snow clearance from road surface by a bulldozer 165HP/Excavator cum backhoe and disposing it on the valley side as per MORTH and IRC specification 48-1998 as per direction of Engineer-in-charge	per Cubic Metre	39000.00 Cubic Metre	4.33 (Rs. Four & paise thirty three)	168870
Total:-					203142

Quated rate in figure (+/-)%)

Quated rate%)

Signature of contractor with full address.

Executive Engineer,
Sangrah Division,
HPPWD Sangrah.

Schedule of Quantity

Job No. 6

Name of work:- R/R Damages on Haripurdhar Kupvi Road Km. 0/00 to 6/500(SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of snow & Slip)

				Estimated Cost: 198582	
				Earnest Money: 4,000/-	
				Time Limit: Two Months	
S.No	Description of Item	Unit	Rate	Amount	
				In figure	in words
1	Hiring of excavator-cum-loader for removal of land slide, slip clearance including cutting and trimming of slops and disposal of cut materials of all kinds of soil with minimum capacity 18 to 25.00 cum/ per hour & minimum 6 hours per day including services of operating staff as required including full time chowkidar for guarding the machine, POL charges & maintenance. Any loss or damage causes to machinery during transit or at site of work shall be borne by the contractor at his own cost. Any type of damage to private and Govt. property is the whole responsibility of the contractor. No breakdown will be included in hire charges due to any kind of hinderance. The work shall be executed as per the HP.PWD specifications within all leads, lifts and carriage of materials as per the entire satisfaction & direction of the Engineer-in-charge.	per Hour	1071.00	(Rs. One thousand seventy one & paise Nil)only	55692
2	Snow clearance from road surface by a bulldozer 165HP/Excavator cum backhoe and disposing it on the valley side as per MORTH and IRC specification 48-1998 as per direction of Engineer-in-charge	per Cubic Metre	4.33	(Rs. Four & paise thirty three)	142890
Total:-					198582

Quated rate in figure (+/-)%)

Quated rate%)

Signature of contractor with full address.

Executive Engineer,
Sangrah Division,
HPPWD Sangrah.

Schedule of Quantity

Job No.7

Name of work:- R/R Damages on Solan Meenus Road Km. 92/00 to 110/00 (SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of snow & Slip)

				Estimated Cost: 200019	
				Earnest Money: 4,000/-	
				Time Limit: Two Months	
S.No	Description of Item	Unit	Rate	Amount	
				In figure	in words
1	Hiring of excavator-cum-loader for removal of land slide, slip clearance including cutting and trimming of slops and disposal of cut materials of all kinds of soil with minimum capacity 18 to 25.00 cum/ per hour & minimum 6 hours per day including services of operating staff as required including full time chowkidar for guarding the machine, POL charges & maintenance. Any loss or damage causes to machinery during transit or at site of work shall be borne by the contractor at his own cost. Any type of damage to private and Govt. property is the whole responsibility of the contractor. No breakdown will be included in hire charges due to any kind of hinderance. The work shall be executed as per the HP.PWD specifications within all leads, lifts and carriage of materials as per the entire satisfaction & direction of the Engineer-in-charge.	40.00 Hrs	per Hour	1071.00	(Rs. One thousand seventy one & paise Nil)only
2	Snow clearance from road surface by a bulldozer 165HP/Excavator cum backhoe and disposing it on the valley side as per MORTH and IRC specification 48-1998 as per direction of Engineer-in-charge	36300.00 Cubic Metre	per Cubic Metre	4.33	(Rs. Four & paise thirty three)
Total:-					200019

Quoted rate in figure (+/-)

Quoted rate%

Signature of contractor with full address.


Executive Engineer,
Sangrah Division,
HPPWD Sangrah.

Schedule of Quantity

Job No. 8

Name of work:- R/R Damages on Solan Meenus Road Km. 61/00 to 92/00 (SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of snow & Slip)

			Estimated Cost: 202140	
			Earnest Money: 4,100/-	
			Time Limit: Two Months	
S.No	Description of Item	Unit	Rate	
			In figure	in words
1	Hiring of excavator-cum-loader for removal of land slide, slip clearance including cutting and trimming of slopes and disposal of cut materials of all kinds of soil with minimum capacity 18 to 25.00 cum/ per hour & minimum 6 hours per day including services of operating staff as required including full time chowkidar for guarding the machine, POL charges & maintenance. Any loss or damage causes to machinery during transit or at site of work shall be borne by the contractor at his own cost. Any type of damage to private and Govt. property is the whole responsibility of the contractor. No breakdown will be included in hire charges due to any kind of hindrance. The work shall be executed as per the HP.PWD specifications within all leads, lifts and carriage of materials as per the entire satisfaction & direction of the Engineer-in-charge.	25.00 Hrs	1071.00	(Rs. One thousand seventy one & paise Nil)only
2	Snow clearance from road surface by a bulldozer 165HP/Excavator cum backhoe and disposing it on the valley side as per MORTH and IRC specification 48-1998 as per direction of Engineer-in-charge	per Cubic Metre	4.33	(Rs. Four & paise thirty three)
Total:-			202140	

Quoted rate in figure (+/-)%)

Quoted rate%)

Signature of contractor with full address.


Executive Engineer,
Sangrah Division,
HPPWD Sangrah.

Schedule of Quantity

Job No. 9

Name of work:- R/R Damages on various road under PIU Sub Division HPPWD Sub- Division Sangrah (SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of snow & Slip)

				Estimated Cost:	163170
				Earnest Money:	3,300/-
				Time Limit:	Three Months
S.No	Description of Item	Unit	Rate	Amount	
				In figure	in words
1	Hiring of excavator-cum-loader for removal of land slide, slip clearance including cutting and trimming of slopes and disposal of cut materials of all kinds of soil with minimum capacity 18 to 25.00 cum/ per hour & minimum 6 hours per day including services of operating staff as required including full time chowkidar for guarding the machine, POL charges & maintenance. Any loss or damage causes to machinery during transit or at site of work shall be borne by the contractor at his own cost. Any type of damage to private and Govt. property is the whole responsibility of the contractor. No breakdown will be included in hire charges due to any kind of hinderance. The work shall be executed as per the HP PWD specifications within all leads, lifts and carriage of materials as per the entire satisfaction & direction of the Engineer-in-charge.	25.00 Hrs	per Hour	1071.00	(Rs. One thousand seventy one & paise Nil)only
2	Snow clearance from road surface by a bulldozer 165HP/Excavator cum backhoe and disposing it on the valley side as per MORTH and IRC specification 48-1998 as per direction of Engineer-in-charge	31500.00 Cubic Metre	per Cubic Metre	4.33	(Rs. Four & paise thirty three) only
Total:-					163170

Quated rate in figure (+/-)%)

Quated rate%)

Signature of contractor with full address.


 Executive Engineer,
 Sangrah Division,
 HPPWD Sangrah.

Job No. 10

Schedule of Quantity

Name of work:- R/R Damages on Nahar Dadahu Haripurdhar Road Km. 55/00 to 87/00 (SH:- Hiring of

JCB for removal of snow & Slip)

				Estimated Cost: 201159	
				Earnest Money: 4,100/-	
				Time Limit: Two Months	
S.No	Description of Item	Unit	Rate	Amount	
				In figure	in words
1	Hiring of excavator-cum-loader for removal of land slide, slip clearance including cutting and trimming of slopes and disposal of cut materials of all kinds of soil with minimum capacity 18 to 25.00 cum/ per hour & minimum 6 hours per day including services of operating staff as required including full time chowkidar for guarding the machine, POL charges & maintenance. Any loss or damage caused to machinery during transit or at site of work shall be borne by the contractor at his own cost. Any type of damage to private and Govt. property is the whole responsibility of the contractor. No breakdown will be included in hire charges due to any kind of hindrance. The work shall be executed as per the HP PWD specifications within all leads, lifts and carriage of materials as per the entire satisfaction & direction of the Engineer-in-charge.	35.00 Hrs	per Hour	1071.00	(Rs. One thousand seventy one & paise Nil)only
2	Snow clearance from road surface by a bulldozer 165HP/Excavator cum backhoe and disposing it on the valley side as per MORTH and IRC specification 48-1998 as per direction of Engineer-in-charge	37800.00 Cubic Metre	per Cubic Metre	4.33	(Rs. Four & paise thirty three) only
Total:-					201159

Quoted rate in figure (+/-)%)

Quoted rate%)

Signature of contractor with full address.


Executive Engineer,
Sangrah Division,
HPPWD Sangrah

Schedule of Quantity

Job No. 11

Name of work:- R/R Damages on various Road under Renuka Sub-Division HPPWD Renuka (SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of Slip)

Schedule of Quantity			Job No. 111		Estimated Cost:	151011
Name of work:- R/R Damages on various Road under Renuka Sub-Division HPPWD Renuka (SH:-					Earnest Money:	3,100/-
Hiring of JCB for removal of Slip)					Time Limit:	Three Months
S.No	Description of Item	Unit	Rate		Amount	
			In figure	in words		
1	Hiring of excavator-cum-loader for removal of land slide, slip clearance including cutting and trimming of slops and disposal of cut materials of all kinds of soil with minimum capacity 18 to 25.00 cum/ per hour & minimum 6 hours per day including services of operating staff as required including full time chowkidar for guarding the machine, POL charges & maintenance. Any loss or damage causes to machinery during transit or at site of work shall be borne by the contractor at his own cost. Any type of damage to private and Govt. property is the whole responsibility of the contractor. No breakdown will be included in hire charges due to any kind of hinderance. The work shall be executed as per the HP.PWD specifications within all leads,lifts and carriage of materials as per the entire satisfaction & direction of the Engineer-in-charge.	Hrs	141.00	(Rs. One thousand seventy one & paise Nil)only	151011	
Total:-						151011

Quated rate in figure (+/-)%)

Quated rate%)

Signature of contractor with full address.


 Executive Engineer,
 Sangrah Division,
 HPPWD Sangrah